As Offered

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. R. No. 654

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

21

22

2.3

24

25

Representative Oelslager

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Cara Sanders

as the 2024 OSCA Middle School Counselor of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Cara Sanders on being named the 2024 Middle School Counselor of the Year by the Ohio School Counselor Association; and

WHEREAS, This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to Cara Sanders for the exemplary efforts she has displayed during her tenure as a counselor with Massillon City Schools. Indeed, she has demonstrated an unfaltering dedication to performing her duties and fulfilling her responsibilities with the utmost efficiency and competence. Always sincere and energetic in her approach to her work, she has exhibited a genuine commitment to achieving the goals of the district in a skillful and professional manner, and she is certainly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career in the field of education, Cara Sanders has provided outstanding guidance and support to countless youth, and numerous initiatives have benefited from her leadership. She has willingly given of her time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, and she has gained the esteem and gratitude of her colleagues, her community, and, most importantly, her students; and

WHEREAS, Cara Sanders has shown unmatched professionalism and devotion in all of her endeavors, and her work has become synonymous with excellence. Her many achievements and unwavering commitment to quality education will long stand as a hallmark for others to emulate, and we applaud her on her fine efforts; therefore be it

H. R. No. 654	Page 2
As Offered	_

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	26
the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	27
congratulate Cara Sanders on her recent accolade and wish her	28
happiness and fulfillment in the years to come; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Cara Sanders.	30 31